Date Booked In

Charge

LYON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Jail Inmate Roster
Updated on:  12/04/2024 @ 05:03

Inmate Name

Reason Booked Desc

12/03/2024

11/14/2024

11/14/2024

10/31/2023

02/13/2024

11/19/2024

11/14/2024

11/23/2024

11/06/2024

12/03/2024

Printed: 12/04/2024 @

01
02
03

01

01

01

01

01
02
03

01

01

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

01
02
03
04
05

5:03.01

BURTON,DAVID ANTHONY JR
BURGLARY 3RD DEGREE
THEFT 2ND DEGREE>$1500<8$10000
FAIL TO APPEAR

HOMELVIG,LEN ROGER
CONTRACT PRISONER

HOOVER,STACY SHANNON
CONTRACT PRISONER

JUNGBAUER,THEODORE JOHN
CONTRACT PRISONER

KEITGES,NICHOLAS EDWARD
CONTRACT PRISONER

KRUSE,MARK ALLEN
MITTIMUS
CONTEMPT-FAIL TO PAY FINE/COST
MITTIMUS

MENARD,PHILLIP JAMES
CONTRACT PRISONER

THODE,BRIANNA CONSTANCE
FAIL TO APPEAR

VINING,DEREK WAYNE
THEFT 1ST DEGREE>$10,000
OPERATE VEH W/O OWNERS CONSENT
ELUDING-SPEED 25 OVR LIMIT
PARK W/O STOP ENGINE/SET BRAKE
FAIL TO YIELD HALF OF ROADWAY
RECKLESS DRIVING
UNSAFE PASSING
SPEEDING
CARELESS DRIVING
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

WESSELS,DANIEL LEROY
DRIVE LIC DENIED/REVOKED-OWI
PROVIDE PROOF FINANCIAL LIABIL
SPEEDING
DRIVING WHILE LIC SUSP
OPERATE W/O REGISTRATION/PLATE

WARRANT

HOLD OTHER AGY

HOLD OTHER AGY

HOLD OTHER AGY

HOLD OTHER AGY

Mittimus

HOLD OTHER AGY

WARRANT

CRIMINAL CHARGE

CRIMINAL CHARGE

Page 1 of



