LYON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Jail Inmate Roster

Updated on: 12/04/2024 @ 05:03

Date Booked In	Charge	Inmate Name	Reason Booked Desc
12/03/2024		BURTON,DAVID ANTHONY JR	WARRANT
	01	BURGLARY 3RD DEGREE	
	02	THEFT 2ND DEGREE>\$1500<\$10000	
	03	FAIL TO APPEAR	
11/14/2024		HOMELVIG,LEN ROGER	HOLD OTHER AGY
	01	CONTRACT PRISONER	
11/14/2024		HOOVER,STACY SHANNON	HOLD OTHER AGY
	01	CONTRACT PRISONER	
10/31/2023		JUNGBAUER,THEODORE JOHN	HOLD OTHER AGY
	01	CONTRACT PRISONER	
02/13/2024		KEITGES,NICHOLAS EDWARD	HOLD OTHER AGY
	01	CONTRACT PRISONER	
11/19/2024		KRUSE,MARK ALLEN	Mittimus
	01	MITTIMUS	
	02	CONTEMPT-FAIL TO PAY FINE/COST	
	03	MITTIMUS	
11/14/2024		MENARD,PHILLIP JAMES	HOLD OTHER AGY
	01	CONTRACT PRISONER	
11/23/2024		THODE,BRIANNA CONSTANCE	WARRANT
	01	FAIL TO APPEAR	
11/06/2024		VINING, DEREK WAYNE	CRIMINAL CHARGE
	01	THEFT 1ST DEGREE>\$10,000	
	02	OPERATE VEH W/O OWNERS CONSENT	
	03	ELUDING-SPEED 25 OVR LIMIT	
	04	PARK W/O STOP ENGINE/SET BRAKE	
	05	FAIL TO YIELD HALF OF ROADWAY	
	06	RECKLESS DRIVING	
	07	UNSAFE PASSING	
	08	SPEEDING	
	09	CARELESS DRIVING	
	10	VIOLATION OF PROBATION	
12/03/2024		WESSELS, DANIEL LEROY	CRIMINAL CHARGE
	01	DRIVE LIC DENIED/REVOKED-OWI	
	02	PROVIDE PROOF FINANCIAL LIABIL	
	03	SPEEDING	
	04	DRIVING WHILE LIC SUSP	
	05	OPERATE W/O REGISTRATION/PLATE	

Printed: 12/04/2024 @ 5:03.01 Page 1 of